

To: Prospective Proposers

From: Elisa Rizzo, Procurement and Compliance Administrator

Subject: Addendum No. 1

APPLICATION FOR NON-URBANIZED PARATRANSIT FUNDING (RTC9-01PT)

Date: April 14, 2009

This constitutes Addendum No. 1 to the Request for Proposal for the Application for Non-Urbanized Paratransit Funding issued by the Regional Transportation Commission of Washoe County (RTC) on March 31, 2009. This addendum becomes part of the original RFP package and shall become part of the contract with the successful Proposer.

This addendum is hereby issued to (1) respond to all submission of Clarifications and Changes. RTC did <u>not</u> receive any questions from proposers by the deadline of April 14, 2009. (2) We are <u>deleting</u> the following sentence from the RFP as shown on page 2. "*Eligible programs must also have applied for FTA Section 5310 and Section 5311 funds.*" All other information remains unchanged.

Proposers are required to sign and return this page acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 1 along with their proposals, Prior to 2:00 PM (PDT) on Thursday, May 7, 2009. Questions regarding the RFP or Addendum No. 1 should be directed to Elisa Rizzo at (775) 335-1831, fax (775) 348-3229 or email erizzo@rtcwashoe.com.

Thank you,

Elisa Rizzo, Procurement and Compliance	Administrator
Company Name	-
Signature	-
Name	
Title	
Date	

Sincerely